IMMEDIATE/RTI MATTER

No. 2/2/2020– RTIC/P/00936 Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Department of Personnel and Training

> North Block, New Delhi-110001 Dated 19th March, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Transfer of RTI application under RTI Act, 2005

An RTI application of Shri Vivek Kumar Sharma, dated 02.03.2020 (reg. No. DOP&T/R/2020/00936), is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, to the Ministry of Power as the subject matter of information sought pertains to the aforementioned public authority also. The RTI Application is also being forwarded to the CPIO concerned of this Department to provide information as available in the records of DOP&T.

2. Application fee of Rs. 10/- has been received in this Department by IPO No. 23F 013257 vide receipt No. 42754 dated 17.03.2020.

Encl.: as above.

(A∦ Singh) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel: 011 2309 4579

(1) The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Power,Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi- 110001.

(2) CPIO & US (Estt.C), DOPT

Copy for information to:-

Shri-Vivek Kumar Sharma. S/o Shri Vimal Kumar, Vill- Neoraha, Post- Neoraha, US (Janin Tehsil- Machhali Saher, Dist-Jaunpur, UP-222201.

This is not a reply to your RTI application. Your RTI application is being transferred herewith by the RTI cell of DOPT to the CPIOs/Authorities/Ministries who/which are felt dealing with the subject and hence the appropriate CPIO/Authorities to give reply to your application. You are requested to follow up with the aforementioned public authority with reference to information sought by you. ' Ist appeal against reply of the above Public Authorities may be filed with

above Public Authorities directly. 1st Appeal against the above transfer of your RTI Application, may be filed with Shri Juglal Singh, Deputy Secretary (Admn.), DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi-110001 - Telefax - 23092338. within 30 days.

US(Pores wind) PGCIL

() Link ghui for US (SNIC) for US (SNIC) YOI M/o Power

Dated: 2/3/2020

P00935 1271212020

To. The Public Information Officer **Department of Personnel & Training** North Block, Central Secretariat, New Delhi, Delhi 110001

Subject: Request for Information under RTI ACT 2005

Dear Sir,

I, Vivek Kumar Sharma S/O-Vimal Kumar, want to state that, please provide me the following

1. Whether government organizations prohibit bond transfer of a candidate from one 00936/R1U 1202 organization to another organization , please provide me the convincent 2. Whether Power grid Corporation of India Limited has provision not to transfer bond of a candidate, who intent to join some other organization under (PSU/ Govt) .

In this regard kindly issue me with detailed information regarding the same along with the certified copy of such documents.

Kindly provide me the detail under, RTI Act 2005.

As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority, I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

As per section 7(8) (iii) and 7(3) (ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to Inform me of the Particulars of First Appellate Authority.

Enclosure:

1. RTI Fee. Applicant Name: Vivek Kumar Sharma Address: S/O Vimal Kumar, Village -Neoraha, Post- Neoraha, Tehsil -Machhali Saher, District – Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh -222201 Mobile: 91-9667834412 Email: vikirule@gmail.com

हुल्म मे प्राप्त सी.आर. एवं प्रशिक्षण विभ Deptt. of Personnel

Signature

			· · ·
			G.A.R. 6
कार्मिक, लोक	शिकायत एवं पें	शन मंत्रालय	[See Rule 22 (1)]
MINISTRY OF PE (कार्मिक	ERSONNEL, P.G और प्रशिक्षण 1		
(DEPARTMENT C	DF PERSONNEL	& TRAINING)	
42/04 रस	http://persmin ਹਿਫ / RECEIPT		
सं. No		दिनांक / Date	d <u>17/3/20</u>
Received from Uisek Kymen	Shame,	411-140 raha	po-Neo solon
से प्राप्त	- Jayn þ	m up-222	2011
पत्र सं₀ ∕ संदर्भ संख्या ⁄ Letter No. / Reference No	N .	टिनांक / 🗅	ated / 20
पत्र ते / संदर्भ संख्या / Letter NO. / Reference NO नगद / बैंकर्स चैक / ड्राफ्ट / भा० पो० ऑ० सं० In Cash / by Cheque / by Bank Draft on			
सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के शुल्क हेतु प्राप्त की। Account of fee under Right to Information Act,			AS
रूपये/Rs. <u>12</u> 23f	- 013257		स्तोबर 7 Initials gnation

Man

ſ